## **SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE – 2023**

Pursuant to Section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

Name of Special District:	Columbine Lake Water District	
District's Principal Business Office: (Address & Phone)	1111 County Road 48, PO Box 576 Grand Lake, CO 80447 970-627-3683	
Manager of District: (Name, Phone, & Email Address)	Katie Nicholls 970-627-3683 katie@threelakesws.com	
Regular Board Meetings: (Day, Time, & Place)	Third Monday of every month at 3:00 PM 1111 County Road 48, Grand Lake, CO 80447	
District's Website Address:	https://columbinelakewd.colorado.gov	
Posting Places for Meeting Notice:	https://columbinelakewd.colorado.gov, Columbine Lake Country Club Office, and Columbine Lake Clubhouse	
Names of Board Members:	Mike Golden 970-627-3683	Charlene Penson 970-627-3683
	John Joyce 970-627-3683 <i>This office included in next</i> <i>regular election for 4-year term</i> Philip Goes 970-627-3683	Mark Trumbo 970-627-3683
	This office included in next regular election for 4-year term	
District Mill Levy:	0	
Total Ad Valorem Tax Received in Previous Year: Requests under Colorado Open Records Act: (Contact & Fee)	0 Katie Nicholls, District Manager 1 <sup>st</sup> hour no charge, \$30.00/Hr thereafter	
Date of next regular election:	May 2, 2023	
Designated Election Official (DEO):	Katie Nicholls, District Manager 970-627-3544 1111 County Road 48, PO Box 899, Grand Lake, CO 80447	
Any eligible elector of this district who desires to be a candidate f and acceptance form or letter with the DEO.	or the office of special district dir	rector must file a self-nomination
Self-nomination and acceptance forms or letters must be filed no DEO.	t less than 67 days before the dat	e of the regular election with the
Applications for absentee voting or for permanent absentee voter	r status are available from and mu	ust be returned to the DEO.

Election Results will be posted on these websites:	https://columbinelakewd.colorado.gov	
	http://dola.colorado.gov/lgis	
Notice Completed by:	Katie Nicholls, District Manager, katie@threelakesws.com	
Date Completed :	January 6, 2023	